## Notice of Intent to Select and Award

## **Hillsborough County Aviation Authority**

## Group Life Insurance Benefits ITN No. 80008

Authority staff has completed negotiations for the Group Life Insurance Benefits with the following firm:

## 1. Securian Life Insurance Company

The Chief Executive Officer will present a recommendation for the selection of firm and award of term to Securian Life Insurance Company to the Hillsborough County Aviation Authority's Board at its meeting scheduled for the date and time below:

Date: December 3, 2020

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Authority's Board Room

Tampa International Airport

Main Terminal, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Blue Side

The Board may request a three minute verbal presentation from the top ranked firms at this meeting. PowerPoint® presentations are not permitted.

For additional information, contact the Procurement Agent:

Name: Sabrina Kimball Phone: (813) 554-1457

Email: SKimball@TampaAirport.com